
2025 Northeastern State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 7, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-35   Conf: 13-23   Home: 6-17   Away: 9-13   Neutral: 1-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (381), Opp (425)   DPs Turned: Team (52), Opp (38)   IBB: Team (2), Rees (1), Williams (1), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Albright (2),
Bunch (2), Murillo (2), Almond (1), Ayres (1), Rees (1), Ruiz (1), Sanchez (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (24), Totals (24), Albright (17), Williams (4), Woodring (3), Opp (19)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Jones 1, Totals , Opp (11)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (164-200), Williams (36-46), Albright (34-40), Jones (16-21), Woodring (12-13), Sisemore (11-13), Khan (8-9), Bostick (7-7),
Sizemore (7-9), Hill (6-7), Collins (5-9), Hernandez (5-5), Lane (5-6), Havens (3-3), Scott (3-3), Yaksick (3-5), Reynolds (2-2), Bond (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
25 Williams, Gage .387 35-34 119 36 46 8 1 10 34 86 .723 22 15 21 3 .532 0 0 8-11 164 20 3 .984
12 Ayres, Colton .350 46-43 143 30 50 8 2 4 26 74 .517 24 7 24 2 .463 1 4 12-19 81 2 4 .954
6 Murillo, Diego .287 51-51 202 38 58 11 2 4 35 85 .421 10 10 32 4 .347 3 3 12-13 78 150 9 .962
13 Bunch, Finley .284 36-26 81 15 23 3 0 0 3 26 .321 18 2 20 2 .426 0 5 10-13 69 15 4 .955
35 Yoder, Holden .270 40-32 122 22 33 5 0 4 16 50 .410 18 7 26 3 .389 2 1 6-6 10 0 1 .909
17 Rees, Austin .269 40-34 130 15 35 7 0 1 25 45 .346 11 2 35 2 .331 2 0 11-13 53 2 3 .948
7 Ruiz, Mason .262 50-50 172 32 45 9 1 7 29 77 .448 24 9 34 5 .370 6 1 5-5 340 25 5 .986
3 Albright, Austin .228 43-31 101 16 23 5 0 1 15 31 .307 21 9 31 4 .402 1 3 7-13 115 17 8 .943
23 Dillingham, Jackson .280 28-25 75 14 21 4 0 3 15 34 .453 15 2 17 2 .409 1 0 1-1 28 31 5 .922
21 Almond, Tanner .262 28-28 107 24 28 4 1 2 12 40 .374 8 3 22 0 .328 1 1 9-13 60 1 2 .968
34 Reynolds, Caleb .247 30-22 73 6 18 1 0 1 5 22 .301 8 0 23 0 .321 0 1 7-9 21 35 5 .918
10 Sanchez, Xavier .226 32-22 84 19 19 0 0 2 17 25 .298 11 4 15 1 .337 2 1 11-15 49 2 0 1.000
24 Smith, Sloan .217 14-7 23 4 5 0 0 1 2 8 .348 4 3 10 0 .400 0 0 3-3 21 6 0 1.000
4 Perry, Joseph .200 10-2 10 0 2 1 0 0 2 3 .300 1 0 4 0 .250 1 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
42 Woodring, Jake .179 11-8 28 2 5 1 0 1 4 9 .321 4 1 14 0 .303 0 0 0-0 68 4 1 .986
5 Ford, Korben .176 13-13 51 10 9 0 0 2 8 15 .294 8 2 15 1 .306 1 1 1-2 24 25 4 .925
2 Norman, Kade .158 17-5 19 2 3 1 0 0 0 4 .211 3 0 8 0 .273 0 0 0-1 3 13 3 .842
31 Burnes, Zach .125 34-25 80 10 10 3 0 0 6 13 .163 9 3 32 0 .239 0 0 2-4 49 49 2 .980
1 Sizemore, Izac .000 21-9 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 7 18 0 1.000
46 Sherl, Gannon .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
40 Blayney, Devin .000 6-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .267 51-51 1624 297 433 71 7 43 254 647 .398 219 79 386 30 .376 21 21 105-141 1254 442 66 .963
Opponents .315 51-51 1712 476 539 112 11 77 427 904 .528 291 116 323 38 .440 29 18 82-101 1278 498 81 .956

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
1 Sizemore, Izac 5.05 3-3 17 8 1 0-1 2 62.1 71 40 35 26 51 16 3 7 .289 5 6 2 1 3
27 Jones, Braxton 5.71 5-7 14 13 1 0-0 0 75.2 90 64 48 33 75 23 3 7 .294 8 22 1 6 1
38 Hernandez, Cristian 7.00 1-0 12 0 0 0-0 0 9.0 10 9 7 14 5 2 0 4 .286 1 3 0 0 0
22 Havens, Trey 7.11 1-1 21 1 0 0-0 1 31.2 35 28 25 19 26 7 0 7 .276 5 11 1 0 1
39 Yaksick, Holden 7.39 1-7 24 2 0 0-0 0 59.2 86 56 49 18 33 18 2 10 .345 4 6 1 2 4
16 Collins, Gus 8.02 3-3 9 7 0 0-0 0 33.2 40 37 30 19 21 7 0 7 .303 9 9 1 4 1
28 Scott, Brodie 8.76 0-0 12 1 0 0-1 0 12.1 14 13 12 19 13 1 1 2 .280 2 2 0 2 1
5 Ford, Korben 9.00 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 .400 0 1 0 0 0
14 Hill, Jackson 9.95 0-0 15 0 0 0-1 1 19.0 30 27 21 8 12 3 1 5 .366 2 7 0 3 4
19 Sisemore, Drake 11.57 0-3 19 7 0 0-0 0 32.2 46 48 42 37 24 6 0 9 .329 7 13 1 0 1
20 Bostick, Murphy 11.68 1-3 18 7 0 0-1 0 37.0 44 60 48 31 28 9 0 10 .289 3 13 1 3 0
18 Lane, Sullivan 13.50 1-3 13 2 0 0-1 1 18.0 21 29 27 21 12 3 0 2 .300 2 10 3 4 0
37 Bond, Bryce 14.40 0-0 6 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 7 11 8 13 7 2 0 0 .350 3 4 0 1 0
7 Ruiz, Mason 16.87 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 3 5 5 5 3 1 0 0 .375 5 1 0 2 0
36 Khan, Alex 17.05 0-1 9 1 0 0-1 0 6.1 11 12 12 9 2 4 0 1 .407 1 2 0 0 1
32 Bockius, Brazen 20.25 0-1 8 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 8 12 9 9 1 3 0 0 .400 0 3 1 0 0
34 Reynolds, Caleb 21.21 0-1 6 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 13 12 11 3 4 4 1 4 .520 3 1 0 0 1
33 Durham, Ashton 29.70 0-1 5 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 8 12 11 7 5 2 0 2 .444 1 2 1 1 0
Totals 8.63 16-35 213 51 2 1 5 418.0 539 476 401 291 323 112 11 77 .315 61 116 13 29 18
Opponents 4.88 35-16 191 51 6 6 8 426.0 433 297 231 219 386 71 7 43 .267 38 79 4 21 21



2025 Northeastern State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 7, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 667% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Sanchez, Xavier 51 49 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Smith, Sloan 27 21 6 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
1 Sizemore, Izac 25 7 18 0 1.000 1 7 2 .778 0 0
14 Hill, Jackson 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
18 Lane, Sullivan 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
22 Havens, Trey 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
32 Bockius, Brazen 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
4 Perry, Joseph 1 1 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Lopez, Alex 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Ruiz, Mason 370 340 25 5 .986 41 0 0 — 0 0
42 Woodring, Jake 73 68 4 1 .986 0 12 1 .923 3 0
25 Williams, Gage 187 164 20 3 .984 1 36 10 .783 4 0
31 Burnes, Zach 100 49 49 2 .980 18 0 0 — 0 0
21 Almond, Tanner 63 60 1 2 .968 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Murillo, Diego 237 78 150 9 .962 36 0 0 — 0 0
13 Bunch, Finley 88 69 15 4 .955 4 0 0 — 0 0
12 Ayres, Colton 87 81 2 4 .954 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Rees, Austin 58 53 2 3 .948 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Albright, Austin 140 115 17 8 .943 3 34 6 .850 17 1
5 Ford, Korben 53 24 25 4 .925 11 0 0 — 0 0
23 Dillingham, Jackson 64 28 31 5 .922 5 0 0 — 0 0
34 Reynolds, Caleb 61 21 35 5 .918 5 2 0 1.000 0 0
35 Yoder, Holden 11 10 0 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Norman, Kade 19 3 13 3 .842 2 0 0 — 0 0
39 Yaksick, Holden 12 1 9 2 .833 2 3 2 .600 0 0
16 Collins, Gus 6 2 3 1 .833 0 5 4 .556 0 0
20 Bostick, Murphy 5 3 1 1 .800 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
27 Jones, Braxton 5 1 3 1 .800 0 16 5 .762 0 0
19 Sisemore, Drake 4 1 2 1 .750 0 11 2 .846 0 0
38 Hernandez, Cristian 4 2 1 1 .750 1 5 0 1.000 0 0
28 Scott, Brodie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
33 Durham, Ashton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Khan, Alex 0 0 0 0 .000 0 8 1 .889 0 0
37 Bond, Bryce 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
40 Blayney, Devin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
46 Sherl, Gannon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1762 1254 442 66 .963 135 164 36 .820 24 1
Opponents 1857 1278 498 81 .956 102 210 70 .750 19 1


